21.  1 October 2018 1055

7

NO. TRADING DATE CLOSING PRICE (IDR)

22.  2 October 2018 1005

23.  3 October 2018 1025

24.  4 October 2018 1010

25.  5 October 2018 980

Average 868

The Capital and Shareholding Structure Before and After the Completion of the PMTHMETD

In connection with the PMTHMETD, the Company will issue up to a maximum of 1,772,892,346 (one billion

even hundred seventy-two million eight hundred ninety two thousand three hundred forty six) new shares or

representing 10% (ten percent) of the total issued and paid-up capital of the Company pursuant to Deed No.

51/2018. Such new shares will be issued from the Company’s unissued authorized capital with a nominal

value of Rp 25 per share.

The capital structure of the Company before the PMTHMETD with reference to the Register of the

Shareholders of the Company as issued on 28 September 2018 and the proforma of the capital structure of

the Company after the PMTHMETD is stipulated in the following:

No. Shareholder

Prior to PMTHMETD After PMTHMETD

Number of

Shares

Nominal Value

(Rp)
%

Number of

Shares

Nominal Value

(Rp)
%

1.  Diamond

Bridge Pte, Ltd
3,830,690,801 95,767,270,025 21.53 3,830,690,801 95,767,270,025 19.58

2.  PT Medco Daya

Abadi Lestari
8,959,891,262 223,997,281,550 50.35 8,959,891,262 223,997,281,550 45.79

3.  PT Medco Duta 33,244,500 831,112,500 0.19 33,244,500 831,112,500 0.17

4.  PT

Multifabrindo

Gemilang

8,000,000 200,000,000 0.04 8,000,000 200,000,000 0.04

5.  Public (each

below 5%)
4,895,639,490 122,390,987,250 27.51 4,895,639,490 122,390,987,250 25.02

6.  Investor - - - 1,772,892,346 44,322,308,650 9.06

7.  Treasury

Shares
66,867,440 1,671,686,000 0.38 66,867,440 1,671,686,000 0.34

Amount 17,794,333,493 444,858,337,325 100 19,567,225,839 489,180,645,975 100

Portofolio Shares 20,205,666,507 505,141,662,675  18,432,774,161 480,819,354,025

With the assumption that all the shares have been issued in the PMTHMETD, therefore the shareholders of

the Company will be diluted to a maximum of 9.06% (nine point zero six percent) (rounding) from its

ownership prior to the PMTHMETD exercise.

In relation to the Series I Warrants which have been issued by the Company, the capital structure of the

Company after PMTHMETD and after all the Series I Warrants have been issued is as follows:

No.

Nama

Pemegang

Saham

After PMTHMETD dan Prior to Series I

Warrant

After PMTHMTD and After Series I

Warrant

Number of

Shares

Nominal Value

(Rp)
%

Number of

Shares

Nominal Value

(Rp)
%

1.  Diamond

Bridge Pte, Ltd
3,830,690,801 95,767,270,025 19.58 5,302,288,972 132,557,224,300 22.18

8

No.

Nama

Pemegang

Saham

After PMTHMETD dan Prior to Series I

Warrant

After PMTHMTD and After Series I

Warrant

Number of

Shares

Nominal Value

(Rp)
%

Number of

Shares

Nominal Value

(Rp)
%

2.  PT Medco Daya

Abadi Lestari
8,959,891,262 223,997,281,550 45.79 10,758,047,930 268,951,198,250 45.01

3.  PT Medco Duta 33,244,500 831,112,500 0.17 33,244,500 831,112,500 0.14

4.  PT

Multifabrindo

Gemilang

8,000,000 200,000,000 0.04 8,000,000 200,000,000 0.03

5.  Public (each

below 5%)
4,895,639,490 122,390,987,250 25.02 5,959,612,292 148,990,07,300 24.93

6.  Investor 1,772,892,346 44,322,308,650 9.06 1,772,892,346 44,322,308,650 7.42

7.  Treasury

Shares
66,867,440 1,671,686,000 0.34 66,867,440 1,671,686,000 0.29

Amount 19,567,225,839 489,180,645,975 100 23,900,953,480 597,523,837,000 100

Portofolio Shares 18,432,774,161 460,819,354,025  14,099,046,520 352,476,163,000

With the assumption that all the shares have been issued in the PMTHMETD and Series I Warrants, therefore

the shareholders of the Company who did not exercise their Seris I Warrants will be diluted to a maximum of

26% (twenty six percent) (rounding) from its ownership prior to the PMTHMETD exercise.

Indicative Timeline of PMTHMETD of the Company

The selective forecasted key dates in the PMTHMETD are as follows:

1. Notification of the Plan to Convene an EGMS to the OJK

1 October 2018

2. Announcement of the Notice of the Plan to Convene the EGMS on one
Indonesia daily newspaper, the IDX’s website and the Company’s